

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8402/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in CRR No. 4211/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SANKAR SARKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBAH RAJ & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the statement made by learned counsel for the
petitioner that the amount covered in the cheques will be paid to the
respondents, we are issuing notice.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents accepts
notice.

...2/-

-2-

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
Complaint Case No.272 of 2005 pending before the learned Judicial
Magistrate (1st Court), Medinapore, West Bengal.

List this matter in the month of September, 2009.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master