

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8402/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CRR No. 4211/2007

SANKAR SARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBAH RAJ & ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, Adv.for
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K.Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. B.P.Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv.for
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master